
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:214
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
SREE PADMANABHA SWAMY TEMPLE
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to declare the Sree Padmanabha Swamy Temple at Thiruvananthapuram in the State of Kerala as a Heritage Monument; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the follow-up action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE(KUMARI SELJA)

(a) There is no such proposal to declare the Sree Padmanabha Swamy Temple at Thiruvananthapuram in the State of Kerala as a Heritage Monument.

(b) Question does not arise.
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